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No. 613, A.] [Published May 19, 1903,
CHAPTER 302.

AN ACT providing for an additional clerk for the bureau of
labor and industrial statistics.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Salary of additional clerk. Sgcrion 1. The commissioner
of labor shall have power to appoint an additional clerk who
shall serve under his direction and whose salary shall be one
thousand dollars ($1,000), to be paid out of the general fund
not otherwise appropriated.

Secrion 2. This aet shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved May 18, 1903.

No. 621, A.] [Publirhed May 19, 1903.
CHAPTER 303.

AN ACT to amend subdivisions 2 and 26 of section 5, of the
statutes of 1808, relating to county boundaries.

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Ashland. Seeriox 1. Subdivision 2, of scetion 5, of the
statutes of 1898, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 2.
Ashland. Beginuing at the southwest corner of township forty-
one north, of range four west, of the fourth prineipal meridian,
and running thenee north on the range line between ranges four
and five west, to the sonth end of Long Island Bay, on Lake
Snperior; thenee northerly along the center of said bay to the
center of the chanmel known #s the Bay of Ta Pointe; thence




